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RFB Name Counties Served
Designation 

Code
Contact Person Mailing Address City, State Zip Phone Email Alternate Address Donation URL

ACCESS Food Share Jackson BK01 Chris Bosse PO Box 4666 Medford, OR 97501 (541) 774-4321 cbosse@accesshelps.org

3630 Aviation Way

Medford, OR 97501

(physical) http://www.accesshelps.org/donate/

CAPECO
Gilliam, Morrow, 

Umatilla, Wheeler
BK02 Angela Johnson 721 SE 3rd Suite D Pendleton, OR 97801 (541) 278-5667 ajohnson@capeco-works.org

1605 NW 50th St

Pendleton, OR 97801

(warehouse) https://www.capeco-works.org/donate.html

CCA Regional Food Bank Clatsop BK04 Dusten Martin 2010 SE Chokeberry Ave Warrenton, OR 97146 (503) 861-3663 dmartin@ccaservices.org

https://ccaservices.org/how-you-can-

help/donate/donate-to-cca-regional-food-bank-

serving-clatsop-county/119

Clark County Food Bank Clark BK21 Alicia Flintoff 6502 NE 47th Ave Vancouver, WA 98661 (360) 693-0939 Alicia.flintoff@clarkcountyfoodbank.org clarkcountyfoodbank.org/donate

Columbia Pacific Food Bank Columbia BK05 Meagan Fawcett PO Box 1031 Saint Helens, OR 97051 (503) 397-9708

meagan@cpfoodbank.org

474 Milton Way St

Helens, OR 97051

(physical) https://cpfbdonate.crd.co/

Community Connection
Union, Baker, 

Grant, Wallowa
BK06 Audrey Smith 1504 N Albany St La Grande, OR 97850 (541) 963-7532 audrey@ccno.org

https://ccno.org/custom-donation/

FOOD For Lane County Lane BK07 Sarah Reiter 770 Bailey Hill Rd Eugene, OR 97402 (541) 343-2822 sreiter@foodforlanecounty.org https://foodforlanecounty.org/governorsdrive/

Food Share of Lincoln County Lincoln BK10 Pati D'Eliseo 535 NE First St Newport, OR 97365 (541) 265-8578 pdeliseo@foodsharelincolncounty.com
https://foodsharelc.org/donate-to-food-share/

Josephine County Food Bank Josephine BK08 Justin Nelson PO Box 2380 Grants Pass, OR 97528 (541) 479-5556 outreachcoordinator@jocofoodbank.org

3680 Upper River Rd

Grants Pass, OR 97526

(warehouse) https://www.jocofoodbank.org/make-an-impact

Klamath-Lake Counties Food 

Bank
Klamath, Lake BK09 Niki Sampson PO Box 317 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (541) 882-1223 niki@e-isco.com

3231 Maywood Dr

Klamath Falls, OR 97603 klamathfoodbank.org

Linn Benton Food Share Linn, Benton BK11
Ryan 

McCambridge
545 SW 2nd St Ste A Corvallis, OR 97333 (541) 758-2608 rmccambridge@communityservices.us

33747 Looney Lane

Tangent, OR 97389

(warehouse) https://givebutter.com/csc-lbfs

Marion-Polk Food Share Marion, Polk BK13 Josh Gwin 1660 Salem Industrial Dr NE Salem, OR 97301 (503) 581-3855 JGwin@marionpolkfoodshare.org https://stateemployees.funraise.org/

Columbia Gorge Food Bank 

(Checks made out to: Oregon 

Food Bank BK14)

Hood River, 

Sherman, Wasco
BK14 Yan Medice 7900 NE 33rd Dr Portland, OR 97211 (503) 853-8738

ymedice@oregonfoodbank.org give.oregonfoodbank.org/gsefd 

NeighborImpact
Crook, Deschutes, 

Jefferson
BK03 Carolyn Candela 2303 SW First St Redmond, OR 97756 (541) 316-2037 carolync@neighborimpact.org

https://www.neighborimpact.org/donate-online/

Oregon Food Bank - Portland 

Metro area

Multnomah, 

Clackamas
BK15 Yan Medice 7900 NE 33rd Dr Portland, OR 97211 (503) 853-8738

ymedice@oregonfoodbank.org give.oregonfoodbank.org/gsefd 

Oregon Food Bank - 

Southeast Oregon Services
Harney, Malheur BK12 Sheila Hyatt 773 S Oregon St Ontario, OR 97914 (541) 889-9206 Shiatt@oregonfoodbank.org

give.oregonfoodbank.org/gsefd 

Oregon Food Bank - Tillamook 

County Services
Tillamook BK16

Mis (Melissa) 

Carlson-Swanson
PO Box 1344 Tillamook, OR 97141 (503) 842-3154 mcswanson@oregonfoodbank.org

1760 Wilson River Loop

Tillamook, OR 97141

(physical) give.oregonfoodbank.org/gsefd 

Oregon Food Bank - 

Washington County Services
Washington BK18 Yan Medice 7900 NE 33rd Dr Portland, OR 97211 (503) 853-8738

ymedice@oregonfoodbank.org

1870 NW 173rd Ave

Beaverton, OR 97006

(warehouse) give.oregonfoodbank.org/gsefd 

South Coast Food Share (a 

program of Oregon Coast 

Community Action)

Coos, Curry BK17 Laura Hunter 1855 Thomas Ave Coos Bay, OR 97420 (541) 435-7097 lauras@orcca.us

225 LaClair Ave

Coos Bay, OR 97420

(warehouse) www.orcca.us/donate

UCAN (United Community 

Action Network) Food Bank
Douglas BK19 Sharon Randleas 280 Kenneth Ford Dr Roseburg, OR 97470 (541) 492-3911 Sharon.Randleas@ucancap.org

www.ucancap.org/donate/governorsfooddrive

YCAP (Yamhill Community 

Action Partnership) Food Bank
Yamhill BK20 Laverne Pitts PO Box 621 McMinnville, OR 97128 (503) 687-1488 LaverneP@yamhillcap.org

1317 NE Dustin Ct

McMinnville, OR 97128

(physical) http://weblink.donorperfect.com/GSEFD
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